## DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES SPECIAL MEETING AT DORRIS CITY HALL WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2022 AT 6:00 P.M.

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock Roll Call: Rob Baldwin, Mike Craddock, phone Dawn Wallace

**Business of the Audience: none** 

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve the Agenda. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 2. Third Amendment to Consulting and Professional Service Contract for Independent Engineer Services Contractor: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve Third Amendment to Consulting and Professional Service Contract for Independent Engineer Services Contractor. Mr. Craddock seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

Adjournment: 6:04

Mike Craddock, Mayor

**Betty Sammis, City Clerk**